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lDtt/- o-e. HOUSE OF REPRESENTAT IVES
coMMITTEE TO INVESTIGATE THE ADMtN|STRAT|ON OF JI{STtCE

Commonweo I th of Pennsylvonio
Horrisburg, Pennsyl vonio

MEMORANDUM

By Dqle 5. pson

Dote Jvne 4, 1974 _

FILE: Governor's Jusfice Commission

Office of Speciol Prosecutor
Stotewide tnvestigotion for Criminol Justice Corrupfion

The files of the Governor's Justice Commission qnd interviews with Commission
personnel reveol the fotlowing:

74-DF-03-0009

Aworded Moy 31, 1974 for $305,000 for the period April I, 1974 to Morch 31,
1975.

4
3o{reco

The immediqte obiectives of the Office of Speciol Prosecutor will be the com-
pletion of the Crime Commission investigotion into police corruption in Philodel-
phio. h is onticipoted within one month thot the Speciol Prosecutor will be
full;, stqffed. Within one or two months thereofter, the first indictments in coses

in which the Crime Commission now hqs sufficient evidence to indict should be
honded down. Prosecufion of these coses should continue for opproximotely one
yeqr.

Thereofter, the Office of Speciol Prosecutor will pursue stote- ond system-wide
corruption through investigotion ond prosecution, ond will become o permonent
office upon possoge of o bill which hos been submifted to the St'ote Legisloture.

This gronf wos endorsed by the Governor's Justice Commission on April I, 1974
ot the some fime DS-482-73A wos oworded for $289 rMS.

DS-482-73A

Aworded April I, 1974 for $289,M5 for the period April 15, 1974 to April 15,
1975.

e *?,*Vi

{{ff,*'ts
This subgront will be used to ossist in the funding of the Office of Speciol Prosecutor.



Governor's Justice Commission - 2

Jvne 4, 1974

It wos necessory to reprogrom fhese funds from Allegheny Region ond o discretion-
ory gront. See detoils oftoched.

Requests hove been received for budget modificstion on both gronfs to run only
to September 30, 1974. The Attorney Generol of the Govemor's Justice Commis-
sion meeting on June 3 tqlked of this ond thof - bofh SFA ond LEAA odditionol
funding would be necessory.

Copies of pertinent informotion obout the gronts ore oftoched.
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OFFICE OF T}IE ATTORNEY C}.NT-H \L
4$ryRfiffi lI t( t{ {i x Ir x x xlqsfi

1800 Two Penn Center
Philadelphia, Pa. 19102

May 31, 1974

Mr. Charles F. Rinkevich
Regional A dministrator
Philadelphia Regional Office
Law Enforcement Assistance Administration
325 Chestnut Street
Suite 800, MaIl Building
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 19106

{

Dear Mr. R inkevich:

This is to request permission to H9lfy the Law Enforee-
ment A ssistance A dministration grant to the Speeial Pros ec-utorrs
officebyreducingthe]'engthoftheprojectfrom9i}eJ@
one -half ths. This grant, irr the amount of $305, 000, is for one
year commencing April 15, 19 74, and was made to the Special Prose-
cutorts office to assist in its investigation and prosecution of police
corruption in the City of Philadelphia. 'l

On May 1, 197 4, Attorney General Israe1 Packel authorized
me and my staff to represent the C monwe alth before t e pecr
Investigating Grand Jury empaneled by the Honorable Harry A . Takiff
on January 31, 197 4. The matters which this grand jury tvas charged
to investigate include corruption on the part of public officials in the
a-rvarding of arcliitectiraL, engineering, construction and r.i1k and
dairy contracts with the City of Philadelphia, corruption on the part
of public officials in various state agencies including the Liquor Con-
trol Board, the State Board of Pharmacy, the State Bureau of Pro-
fessional and Occupational Affairs and the Department of Revenue for
Taxation for Education.

Itts difficult for me at this time to provide you with what
I anticipate will be my expenses in light of these increased responsi-
bilities. H e ver I have spoken with Jose hN rdozo who su ested
that ou, he John nave o e vern rl ust C m ssron an
myse TSCUSS ud et and the possibility of additional LIIAA funds
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Mr. Charles F. R inkevich -2- May 31, 197 4

I

forthcoming for the-special Prosecutorts office. Mr. Nard ozo saidthat he would be available in two weeks and would come to philadel-
phia for such a meeting. By that time, I will have a better idea ofexactly how much money I think I will need to set up and operatethis office for one year. In light of this office's additional responsibili-ties, I intend to make a further application for additional funds fromLEAA.
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Yours't"rty,

h.
WALTER M. L"

?

PHILL CI
J

Deputy Attorney Ge

-3
a

ral

wMP/d1
CC: Mr. Joseph Nard ozo

r' Mr. John Snavely
Hon. Is rael packel
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Mr. Thomas C. Berard
Director of Administration
Governorrs Jus tice C ommissionHarrisburg, pennsylvania

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GT:NER lL
HARRl.qBliRC, PA. lZl20

May 30, Lg7 4

Re: DS- 482-?3A
Awarded: 4-l -T 4

Dear Sir:
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Mr. Thomas C. Berard May 30, L97 4

-2-

In the meantime, I would request a modlfieation of
the outstanding subgrant so as to change its present termination
date from April 15, 19?5 to September 30, L974.

E. Maloy to #"";.p,ease 
change the Project Director from Richard

Yours truly,

-

Walte r M. Phillips,
Deputy Attorney General

cc: Israel Packel, Attorney General

WMP/mb
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OA.POI t r. c7-a COMMONWEALTX OF PENNSVLVANIA

/

BUBJfCIT

rnoM.

llarch 28, L97 4

ro

DS-482-73A $2e9,445
Department of Justlce

Messrs. Reeser, Mantis, Kaml.nskl, Snal1 and MacCollun

turw
Thomas C. Berard
Director of Adninistration

I have fiscally reviewed the Subgrant Application,
DS-482-73A, submitted by the Department of Justice, for $289 1445
Ln Federal Funds,

I am in agreement I,rith the transfer of funds r ds stated
on the attached memorandum that has become necessary ln order to
fund this proj ect. The nodification to the Plan should be recorded
accordingly.

Attachment

TCB: FB: db
CC: Mr. Snavely

flle /
Mr. Rodney Torbic

-:
a

f,.

I

I

..idi,
i!3,.

hr'



t
a

I

dr-aot

!UBJECT:

FROM:

l2-67
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

March 27 , L97 4

ilDS-482-73A - Departrnent of Justlce
Federal Funds $289r445.00

Thomas C. Berard
Dlrector of Administration

/

TO:

fli I

Rtchard D. Reeser, Chlef {ffi
Appllcation Control Section

Wlth regard to the fr:nding of the above mentioned

appllcation, we are recommending that the project be funded from

the d-5 program. In order to fund this proj ect, t'he following
amounts are to be transferred from d-l Lo d-5:

$i-96 ,566 This is money originally allocated to the
Allegheny Region which Rodney Torbic has
lndicat ed w-i 11 lapse into Sennett Resolution.

$ gZ rgTg This is dj.s cretionary money originally programmed

for r,rse by the State Police. Counutssioner Barger
has informed us by letger that his agency will
not be utilizing these funds '

Total $289,445.00 
-i

This rrans fer is well within o,rr t L51Z f lexlbility for
transferring funds wj.thout federal approval.

RDR: dmo

ff
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, UNITED STATES DEPARTMEM OF JUSTICE
tAW ENFORCEMENT ASSISTANCE ADMINISTR,ATION

*lAY s 1 gI4
PHI LADELPHIA REGIONAL OFFICE
Suite 800
325 Chestnut Street
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania 1 g1 06

TELEPHONE

.a

215 / 597 -9440

Mr. John T. Snavelyo Executive Director
Governor's Justice Commission
Department of Justice, Box 1161
Federal Square .station
Harrisburg, Pennsylvania I 710B

SubJect: DISCRETIONARY GRANT NO. 74.0F-03-OOO9 AMOUNT: $3os,OOO

Dear Mr. Snavely:

I am pleased to advise that the Law Enforcement Assfstance Adrninistration
has approved a discretionary grant in the above amount to:

State Planning Agency: Gover.nor's Justice Conunissfon

Implementing Subgrantee: conmonwear th of pennsylvania.i Department of Justice
Project Title: 0ffice of-Special -Prosecutor Statewide Investigator forCriminal Justice Corruptfon

Although this grllt has been endorsed by and awarded to the State planning
Agency as cg-appl1gu!t, it is.recognizel that basic responifbititv for
implementation will be reposed in tfre named subgrantee-lf,rough award of asubgran!-!n the amount of the grant award. 0fficial accentance of thegrant will take place uPon return to the Regional 0ffice bt a dupliciie
countersigned copy of the award statement. -Copies of the award itatementare attached.

lrle are fonvardfng the fol lowing materials relating to administration ofdfscretionary grqnt, which may-be us.gd as a p..*ii.ni r".o.a and gria" foradministration of !f,q grant. Accordingly, il is importani'tf,at these materialsbe promptly transmitted to llg proposei iuograntee tor eJrlv famitiaitiationwith grant administration obligations.

a. Guide for Discretionary Grant programs

b. Ffnancial Management for Planning and Action Grants

c. A suppl.y_gl gyqllgrIV f!nanc!g1 progress report forms
( Forms LEAA 716A1t aira 4587 /1) fbr It i*eti bnary. trants .

REIHIVED
EXECLJTiUE CFI''iCE

JLIN 3 1974

GOv iilf i0i.'s,'USTICE
COi*i;ii55tON

REFEi?RiD
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(2)

Your attention is invited, in parlicular, to Appendix 7, of the Guide

for Discretionary Grant'Frogru*i wh'ich tnaicateb' the extent of applica-

bility of th; Ftiranciat r,rinig;*.li euiae to discretionary grants. The

continuing applicab-i]i.ty oi Ir,. erani conditions wh'ich aie contained in

tn. uppl i iati bn shoul d 
-be kept i n mi nd '

If you or the proposed subgrantee have qny que:tions concerning the

admi ni strati on of the granl, pl ease fee] free to contact me.

Si ncerelY ,

drra,tr
CHARLES F. RINKEVICH

Regtonal Administrator

Encl.

cc: Subgrantee Mr. t^lalter PhilliPs
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IINITED STATES DEPARTIvIENT OF JUSTICE
IAW Ei1OTOFCESI}IT ASsIsTA}ICE ADMINI5TRATION

WASHINGTO!,1. D.C. 20$O

GRANT At^lARD

O GRANTEE: Pennsyl vania Governor t s Justice Comm ission De a rtmen of Justi CE

DURATISN 0F GRANT, April l, 1974 to March 3.l, 1975

cRANT AMOUNT: $305 ,000 GRANT NUMBER : 74-DF-03-0009
D. C. Docuraent Control Number

Alard is hereby made fn the amount and for the period s
a grant under Title I of the crime Control Act of 1973
the Governor's Justi,ce commi ssion , Department of Justic
the p'lan set forth in the application of the subgrantee
of Pennsylvania, Department of Justice dated, April B,
to the Admi ni strati on's attached cument condi ti ons gov
well as the attached Special Conditions.
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Accepted for the Grantee:

0na 1n strator

May 3.I, 1974
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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
l.Atv EliFoi?cLV EliT ASstSYAllct ADM llllSTRATtoi{

vASHINGTON, D.C. 205y)

SPECIAL CONDITIONS

o
Grantee (Name of SPA): Pennsylvania Governor' s Justice Commjssion,

Qepartment of Justice
Grant trlumber: 74-DF-03 :n-00-9

In addi ti on to the General Condi ti ons and Cond'i ti ons Appl i cabl e to
Fiscal Administration to which this grant is subject, it is also
conditioned upon and subiect to compliance r^rith the following special
condition(s)t

1 Grantees agrees to
to (i ) such repori
by LEAA including
financial and othe
discretionary gran
requirernents for d
LEAA Fiscal Year I
Grant Prcgrams; an
where appl icable,
by the Guide for D

i nsu
ing r
the r
r pro
t pro
i scre

re aciherence by subgrantee
equiremants as may be estab'l ished
equirements for^ quarterly
gress reports prescri bed for
jects; (ii ) financial administration
tionary grairts as set forth in the

Guide for Discretiona Grant
I genera'l speci fi cati ons and,
peciai requirements established
tionary Grant Programs fcr the
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particu1ar discretionary gralrt program under vrhich this
award has been made . *.a

Th
we
pu
an
wh

rantee agrees to subgrant these funds to the Common-

pursuant to its applicat endcrsement dated April l, 1974.

All published material and vmitten reports submitted under
this grant or in conjunction with contracts under the grant
must be originally developed material unless otherwise
specifically provided in the grant or ccntract document.
tlhen material , not origina'l 1y derielope(, is included in the
report, it must have the source identified. This identification
may be in the body of the report or by footnote. This
provision is applicable when the material is in a verbatim or
extensive paraphase format.

Grantee and subgrantee agree if a final court order or any
other fina'l lega'l process requiras a change .in the goa'l s or
obiectives of this project, that a request to amend this grant
will be submitted to the Law Enforcement Assistance
Administration for its approval prior to the furLhcr ex.penditure
of any feCeral funds; and further, if subgr antee'is lega'l iy pro-
hibited by final court order or other Iegal process from

artrnent of Justice. For the
pplication dated April 8, 1974
, Attorney General of Pennsy'l vania
he Grantee as co-applicant

h of Pennsylvania,
ses set forth in th
igned by Israel Pac
has been adopted b
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(2)

pursuing the investigation of police corruption in
PfritadeJphia, that grantee and subgrantee will implement
that portion of the project v'rhich involves stater,.ride prosecution of
cri mi na l i us ti ce comu Pti on .

5. The subgrantee agrees not to purchase for use in the course of the
project any electronic, mechanical or other device for surveillance
purposes that is in violation of the provisions of Title III, P.L.
90-351 as amended and applicable state statute, related to w'ire
tapping and surveillance

6. The subgrantee shall within 90 days of receipt of grant award
furnish LEAA r,rith information on the methods to insure the physical
security of the office and documents perta'ining to the proiect.

7 . The National Inst'itute of Law Enforcement and Crimi nal Justi ce
will develo
of the rece
grantee wi l
event that
negoti ati on

n evaluation plan for this proiect. hlithin 30 days
of, that evaluation p'lan by subgrantee, subgrantee and

nform LEAA of their acceptance of that pIan. In the
evaluation plan is unacceptable to subgrantee or grantee,

etween LEAA and subgrantee and grantee regarding the
eval uati on pl an uri I I commence vri th i n 30 days .
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DISCRETIONARY GRANT

PROJECT SUMMARY

cRANr /l zq-or-o3-oooe

U.S . DEPARTTUEM OF JUSTICE

IAI{ ENFORCE},IE} T ASSISTANCE

ADI'{INISTRATION

STRUCTIONS: This project is supported under Title 'l of the Omnibus Crime Control
d Safe Streets Act of 1968, as amended. For further information, please contact the
Iow narned member of the LEAA Staff, or project director. Please identify by grant number.

rl
I,I

n

? . PR0JECT DI RECToR Mr. Wal ter Pfti 1 1 tps , EsQ.

#2 Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PennsYlvania 19.I02

I . STAFF C0NTACT Edwi.n S. Schrtver
police specialtst, Region 3, 325 Chestnut st.
PhiIadelphia, PennsYlvania Igl06

Office of Special Prosecutor Statewide
Investtgator For Criminal Justice Corruption

3. TITLE OF PROJECT

5. NAI4E & ADDRESS OF SUBGRANTEE

Commonweal th of PennsY'lvani a

Department of Justice
Capi tol Annex
Harri sburg , PennsYl vani a 17120

4. NAl,lE & ADDRESS 0F GRANTEE

Mr. John T. Snavely, Executive Di rector
Governor's Justice Commission
Departrnent of Justi ce, P - 0 - Box 1167

Federal Square Station
Harrisburgi, Pennsyl vani a 17108

7 . PERIOD OF AWARD

April I , 1974 to March 3l , 1975
6. AMOUNT OF AWARD

$ 3o5,ooo

O. DATE OF.AWARD

i,lay 3l , 1974
9. ToTAL PR0JTCT PIRI0D

12 Months
B. TOTAL PRCJECT AMT.

:! $ff 9,000
.I1. 

SUI4I]ARY DESCRIPTIOI\T OF PROJECT

Th.is project wili pursue the investigation and prosecution, ryQere warranted, of
sore 266-phitideiphia Pblice Department 0ificers named in the March l974 Pennsylvania
Crime Commission ileport. LEAA funds wilI establish the 0ffice of the Special 

^^^^ ,,-irosecutor for Penniylvania with this discretionary grant and a supplementary $289'445
block grant. The s*ff will consist of a Special 

- 
P t"osecutor, _ 

one/fi rs t assistant'
ior" uito"n"ys and ten special investigatori. This grant wi11..also-support survejllance
equipment, a- security and alarm system, confidential funds, and office equipment.

It is contemplated that the above investigation and prosecution will take about
on" yeu". ihereafter, the 0ffice of Special Prosecutor will_pursue state and system

wiJe"iorruption throu6h investigation and prosecution and will become a permanent office
upon passage of a BjlI which has been submitted to the state legtslatur:e.

This Award of $305,000 has been made under Tit'le I of the Crime Contro'l Act
of 197j, P.L. 93=83 and meets the requirements of the 1974 DF Guideline for Statewide
Corruption Control Uni ts (I-4).

(

F0RM LEAA-34 (Rev . 1 /72)
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